CEDARS  ®
®
Huayu Hydraulic
D
H
u
a
y

DHZE  100  D F 10 N 4 N B
N: NBR   V: FKM
Type code
3.5
Connection type and size
Type Connection
Filter size
200
C G ¾  
D G 1  
E M26 x 1.5  
L M33 x 2  
1-4 Installation position of the clogging indicator
100
F:
                                            Filter element material
Glass fiber
W: Stainless steel wire mesh
Differential pressure transmitter
B0 =  without bypass valve
B3.5 = 3.5 bar
Bypass valve opening pressure
CEDARS  ®
®
Huayu Hydraulic
D
H
u
a
y
u
3
Filter Element
Filter element specification
Filter element type
100  200
DYZE 75 F 10
Filter element material
Filtration fineness(μm)
N
DHZE 100、
F:
Seals
Fiberglass  W: Stainless steel wire mesh
N: NBR   V: FKM
(F): 03 05 10 20 30            (W): 05 10 20 30
Maintenance Instructions
Filter housing must be grounded
When using electric plugging, please replace the filter element.
The system must be turned off before removing the clog indicator light and power connector.
200: G¾
∆p
 [b
ar
]
Q [l/min]
1.40
1.20
1.00
0.80
0.60
0.40
0.20
0.00
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
∆p-Q
The housing curves apply to mineral oilwith a density of 0.86 kg/dm³ and
a kinematic viscosity of 30 mm²/s.
In this case the differential pressurechanges proportionally to th e density.
ISO 3968
DHZE 100、200: G1
Q [l/min]
Type Code: Installation  position of The